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street lights present - Pre 2011
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street lighting unknown

street lights present - Pre 2011
street lights present and lit
street lights present and lit
street lights present and lit
street lighting unknown - Pre 2011
street lights present - Pre 2011
no street lighting - Pre 2011
street lights present and lit
street lights present - Pre 2011
street lights present and lit
street lights present - Pre 2011
street lights present - Pre 2011
no street lighting - Pre 2011
street lights present - Pre 2011
street lights present - Pre 2011
street lights present - Pre 2011
street lights present - Pre 2011
street lights present and lit
street lights present but unlit
street lights present - Pre 2011
street lights present and lit
street lights present and lit

no street lighting - Pre 2011
street lights present - Pre 2011

street lights present but unlit

street lights present and lit

street lights present and lit

street lights present and lit

Number of Casualtie location

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W BLACK PARK RD, SLOUGH

2 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD S/BOUND, PRIOR TO BLACKPARK ROAD, IVER HEATH, BUCKS
1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W BLACK PARK RD, SLOUGH

2 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W BLACK PARK RD, WEXHAM

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W BLACK PARK ROAD, WEXHAM

2 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD, WEXHAM

1 A412/MC27 UXBRIDGE RD J/W BLACK PARK RD,WEXHAM

1 A412/MC27 UXBRIDGE RD OPP J/W BLACK PARK RD,WEXHAM

1 A412 UXBRIDGE RD J/W BLACK PARK RD

2 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD, WEXHAM

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD ON RHB, WEXHAM (EXACT LOC NOT KNOWN)
1 A412/MC27 UXBRIDGE RD J/W BLACK HORSE RD, WEXHAM

2 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD SOUTH J/W MC27 BLACK PARK RD, WEXHAM

1 A412/MC27 UXBRIDGE RD J/W BLACK PARK RD,WEXHAM

2 A412/MC27 UXBRIDGE RD J/W BLACK PARK RD,WEXHAM

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W MC27 BLACKPARK ROAD, WEXHAM

3 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD APRX 60M NE BLACK PARK ROAD, WEXHAM

3 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD, WEXHAM

2 A412 UXBRIDGE RD J/W BLACKPARK RD

1 A412/MC27 UXBRIDGE RD J/W BLACK PARK RD, WEXHAM

2 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD, WEXHAM

1 A412 UXBRIDGE RD J/W MC27 BLACK PK RD, GEORGE GREEN

2 A412 UXBRIDGE RD J/W MC27 BLACK PK RD, IVER HEATH

1 A412 UXBRIDGE RD APX 10M SW OF J/W MC27 BLACK PARK RD, WEXHAM
2 A412 UXBRIDGE RD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK RD, IVER

1 A412 UXBRIDGE RD APX 70M NE OF J/W MC27 BLACK PK RD, WEXHAM
1 A412 UXBRIDGE RD, APX 30M NE OF J/W MC27 BLACK PK RD, IVER

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD WEXHAM

3 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD, IVER

1 A412 UXBRIDGE RD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK RD, WEXHAM

1 A412 UXBRIDGE RD J/W MC27 BLACK PK RD, WEXHAM

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD, JW MC27 BLACKPARK ROAD, GEORGE GREEN
1 A412 UXBRIGE ROAD, JW MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD, WEXHAM (FATAL)
1 A412 UXBRIDGE RD, SW OF J/W MC27 BLACK PARK RD, WEXHAM

2 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/E MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD WEXHAM

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD APRX 100M SW BLACK PARK ROAD, IVER

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD, WEXHAM

3 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD, WEXHAM

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD IVER HEATH J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD

2 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD IVER HEATH J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD WEXHAM APRX 100M NE MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD
1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD IVER J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD

2 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD WEXHAM J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD WEXHAM J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD WEXHAM APRX 75M NE BLACK PARK ROAD

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD IVER J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD

4 A413 UXBRIDGE ROAD IVER HEATH J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD

1 A412 UXBRIDGE ROAD GEORGE GREEN J/W MC27 BLACK PARK ROAD

Causation factor 1

. Not coded

410.
410.
408.
602.
602.
108.
306.
405.
408.
403.
410.
103.

Loss of control

Loss of control

Sudden braking
Careless/Reckless/In a hurry
Careless/Reckless/In a hurry
Road layout (eg bend, hill, narrow road)
Exceeding speed limit

Failed to look properly
Sudden braking

Poor turn or manoeuvre

Loss of control

Slippery road (due to weather)

. Not coded

403.
408.
406.
410.
406.
405.
405.
4009.

Poor turn or manoeuvre

Sudden braking

Failed to judge other persons path or speed
Loss of control

Failed to judge other persons path or speed
Failed to look properly

Failed to look properly

Swerved

. Not coded

302.
405.
405.
308.
405.
405.
405.
501.
402.
306.
405.

Disobeyed Give Way or Stop sign or markings
Failed to look properly
Failed to look properly
Following too close
Failed to look properly
Failed to look properly
Failed to look properly
Impaired by alcohol
Junction restart
Exceeding speed limit
Failed to look properly

Causation factor 2 Causation factor 3 Causation factor 4 Causation factor 5
. Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
101. Poor or defective road surface . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
409. Swerved 410. Loss of control 109. Animal or object in carriageway . Not coded
408. Sudden braking . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
103. Slippery road (due to weather) 306. Exceeding speed limit . Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
410. Loss of control . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
605. Inexperienced or learner driver/ride . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
409. Swerved 410. Loss of control 306. Exceeding speed limit 403. Poor turn or manoeuvre
405. Failed to look properly . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
103. Slippery road (due to weather) 307. Travelling too fast for conditions . Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
405. Failed to look properly . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
403. Poor turn or manoeuvre . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
406. Failed to judge other persons path ¢403. Poor turn or manoeuvre . Not coded . Not coded
603. Nervous/Uncertain/Panic . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
605. Inexperienced or learner driver/ride . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
501. Impaired by alcohol 502. Impaired by drugs (illicit or medicinal) 703. Road layout (eg bend, winding road, . Not coded
403. Poor turn or manoeuvre 302. Disobeyed Give Way or Stop sign or . Not coded . Not coded
501. Impaired by alcohol . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
401. Junction overshoot 402. Junction restart 403. Poor turn or manoeuvre 405. Failed to look properly
. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
406. Failed to judge other persons path ¢. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
306. Exceeding speed limit 406. Failed to judge other persons path or 410. Loss of control 602. Careless/Reckless/In a hurry
710. Vehicle blind spot 602. Careless/Reckless/In a hurry . Not coded . Not coded
710. Vehicle blind spot . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
403. Poor turn or manoeuvre . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
502. Impaired by drugs (illicit or medicin:. Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
410. Loss of control . Not coded . Not coded . Not coded
307. Travelling too fast for conditions ~ 406. Failed to judge other persons path or 501. Impaired by alcohol . Not coded

406.

Failed to judge other persons path (602. Careless/Reckless/In a hurry

707. Rain, sleet, snow, or fog

710. Vehicle blind spot

Causation factor 6
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
405. Failed to look properly
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
504. Uncorrected, defective eyesight
. Not coded
. Not coded
607. Inexperience with type of vehicle
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded
. Not coded



